
 3612-WORK-2023-NC-A2 
Behavioral Health Workforce Program 

August 18, 2023 
 

Participation Agreement Amendment 

 1 

 

CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY 

“CalMHSA” 

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT 2nd AMENDMENT 

 

This Agreement Amendment is a contract by and between the California Mental Health Services 

Authority (“CalMHSA”) and Nevada County (“Participant”).   

This Agreement Amendment shall be effective as of the date of execution and modifies the terms of the 
initial Agreement 3612-WORK-2023-NC and Amendment #3612-WORK-2023-NC-A1 to increase the 
maximum payable amount under this Agreement by $258,800 dollars. 
 
All other terms or provisions in the initial Agreement No. 3612-WORK-2023-NC and Amendment # 3612-
WORK-2022-NC-A1 not cited in this Agreement Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
Original Term: The maximum amount payable under this Agreement is not to exceed $50,000. 
 
Modified Term: The maximum amount payable under this Agreement is not to exceed $308,800. 
 

Contractor: Nevada County 

 

By: _____________________________  Date: ____________ 

Printed Name/Title:  Honorable Edward Scofield, Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 

 

By: _____________________________  

Attest:  Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 

Approved As to Form – County Counsel: 

 

By: _____________________________  Date: ____________` 

 

CalMHSA  

 

Signed: Name (printed): Dr. Amie Miller, Psy.D., MFT 

Title: Executive Director   Date:  

 

 

 

 

 


